2/10/25, 2:47 PM PhilGEPS



Close Window

Status: Updated

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5358650)

	DAGUTO WATER RICTRY	OT DAGUTO 67	=\/	I
Reference Number:	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAGUIO CITY BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Baguio City Benguet, CAR, Philippines			Award Type:
11269583	1 lot Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structures Awardee: Contact Person:			Award Notice
Control Number:	LAB GENERAL ENGINEERING Lito Aglamas Banito			Contract Amount:
09-JO-220	Sinto Bauko Mountain Province CAR	signation :		Php802,669.81
Bid Notice Title:	Philippines	prietor		Award Date:
1 lot Earthwork and				28-Jan-2025
Removal of Actual	Line Item # Product/Service/Project N	ame	Budget	Publish Date:
Structures / Obstruction &	1 lot Earthwork and Removal of Actual Str	ructures, 1 lot		10-Feb-2025
Surface Restoration and	Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structur & Surface Restoration and Paving Works for the C. O. C. Transmission Line 1. Description of the C. O. C	or the Proposed	Php896,395.25	Date Last Updated:
Paving Works for the	Re-piping of the 6 Ø GI Transmission Line along Petersville Subdivision, Amparo Heights Road, Baguio City			10-Feb-2025
Proposed Re-piping of the 6	(Installation of 4 Ø, 72000000, 1, Lot			Contract Number:
Ø GI Transmission Line				2687
along Petersville	Reason for Award : LCRB			Proceed Date:
Subdivision, Ampa				06-Feb-2025
Approved Budget:				Contract Effectivity
Php896,395.25				Date:
Procurement Mode:				11-Feb-2025
Public Bidding				Contract End Date:
Classification:				17-Apr-2025
Civil Works				Created By:
Category:				Ma. Luisa C Tenedero
Construction Projects				Date Created:
Applicable Procurement				10-Feb-2025
Rules:				Approver:
Implementing Rules and				
Regulations				View Documents:
Funding Source:				5
Government of the				
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
Corporate Budget for the				
Contract Approved by the				
Board				
Location:				
Benguet				
Contract Duration:				
41 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Ma. Luisa Tenedero				
Created By:				
Ma. Luisa Tenedero				



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT



"Serving Mankind is Serving God"

NOTICE OF AWARD

20 January 2025

MR. LITO A. BANITO
General Manager
LAB GENERAL ENGINEERING
Sinto, Bauko, Mountain Province

Dear Mr. Banito:

We would like to inform you that the contract for the project: "Earth Work and Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction and Surface Restoration and Paving Works for the Proposed Re-piping of 6"Ø GI Transmission line along Petersville Subdivision, Amparo Heights Road, Baguio City (Installation of 4"Ø x 390 LM GI Pipeline)" is hereby awarded to LAB GENERAL ENGINEERING for having submitted the lowest calculated and responsive bid in the amount of EIGHT HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE PESOS AND 81/100 (Php802,669.81).

Pursuant to Section 39 of Republic Act No. (RA) 9184 and its 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), you are hereby required to submit a performance security not later than the signing of the Contract in any form stated hereunder:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT
1. Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	10%
2. Bank draft/ guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank if issued by a foreign bank.	10%
3. Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	30%

^{*}The amount of performance security shall not be less than the percentage of the total contract price.

Failure to submit a Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award, forfeiture of your bid security, and imposition of appropriate sanctions under RA 9184 and its 2016 IRR.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

signed ENGR. SALVADOR M. ROYECAGeneral Manager

Conforme:

signed
MR. LITO A. BANITO
Date of receipt: ____01/18/25_____